MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

PURSUANT TO SECTION 7.1 OF NATIONAL INSTRUMENT 51-102

1. Name and Address of Company:

Luminor Medical Technologies Inc. (formerly Miraculins Inc.) (the "Company") 6 – 1250 Waverley Street Winnipeg, Manitoba R3T 6C6

2. **Date of Material Change:**

April 13, 2016

3. News Release:

The Company issued a press release regarding the material change on April 13, 2016, a copy of which is attached hereto.

4. Summary of Material Change:

On April 13, 2016, the Company announced that it changed its name to Luminor Medical Technologies Inc. and will commence trading on the TSX Venture Exchange under the new symbol "LMT" at the open of market on April 14, 2016. As previously announced on March 22, 2016, the Company has also completed a twenty-five to one (25 – 1) consolidation of its common shares resulting in the Company having approximately 2,020,656 common shares issued and outstanding as of April 14, 2016.

5. Full Description Of Material Change:

See attached Schedule "A".

6. Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102:

Not Applicable.

7. Omitted Information:

Not Applicable.

8. **Executive Officer:**

Chris Carmichael, Chief Financial Officer

Tel: (647) 225-4337

DATED at Winnipe	eg, Manitoba thi	s 1 st day of May,	2016.

ı	UMINOR	MEDICAL	TECHNOL	GIFS	INC
	-0141114017			JILU	\mathbf{H}

Per:	"Chris Carmichael"
	Chris Carmichael, CFO

SCHEDULE "A"

Miraculins Announces Name Change, New Stock Symbol and Share Consolidation

WINNIPEG, Manitoba – April 13, 2016 - Miraculins Inc. (TSXV:MOM) (the "Company") announces that it has changed its name to Luminor Medical Technologies Inc. and will commence trading on the TSX Venture Exchange under the new symbol "LMT" at the open of market on April 14, 2016. As previously announced on March 22, 2016, the Company has also completed a twenty-five to one (25 – 1) consolidation of its common shares resulting in the Company having approximately 2,020,656 common shares issued and outstanding as of April 14, 2016.

About Luminior Medical Technologies Inc.

Luminor Medical Technologies Inc. is a medical diagnostic company focused on acquiring, developing and commercializing non-invasive technologies for unmet clinical needs. The Company's Scout DS® device has been regulatory cleared in certain markets as a clinical tool to assist in the identification of both prediabetes and type 2 diabetes, and is the first non-invasive testing system designed to provide a highly sensitive and convenient method for measuring prediabetes and type 2 diabetes related biomarkers in the skin, the accumulation of which are accelerated by abnormal blood sugar levels and oxidative stress. Unlike current testing methods, a Scout DS® test requires no blood draw, no fasting, and no waiting for a lab result. The product has been used and validated in thousands of patients around the world.

For more information visit www.miraculins.com or contact:

Luminor Medical Technologies Inc. Christopher J. Moreau President & CEO 204-477-7599 204-453-1546

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Scout DS[®] is a registered trademark of Luminor Medical Technologies Inc. All Rights Reserved. 2016.